

PET Boarding, Daycare, Grooming and Training Agreement & Release of Liability

By registering my Pet as a Boarding, Daycare and/or Grooming Guest at Boxers Bed & Biscuits or Boxers Bed & Biscuits BRAT PACK, I certify that I have read, understand, and agree that Boxers Bed & Biscuits, LLC (its staff, owners, contractors and agents collectively) will not be liable for any problems, damages, or injuries caused by my Pet during its stay at Boxers Bed & Biscuits. I, the Pet Owner (or Owner's Authorized Representative if setting up the account through a Boxer's Staff Member), agree to be solely responsible for any/all acts of behavior of my Pet while in the care of Boxers Bed & Biscuits. I hereby release Boxers Bed & Biscuits from any liability arising from my Pet's attendance and participation in the Pet Hotel group-play environment.

I understand and agree that in admitting my Pet to Boxers Bed & Biscuits , the Pet Hotel Staff have relied on my representation that my Pet is in good health and has not harmed or shown aggressive or
threatening behavior toward any person or any other Pet of its kind.
I hereby certify that my Pet is in good health and has not been ill with any communicable
diseases or illnesses in the 30 days prior to check-in. If my Pet becomes ill or injured while staying at
Boxers Bed & Biscuits and requires medical treatment, as determined by Pet Hotel Staff, Boxers Bed &
Biscuits will make every attempt to contact me or my emergency contacts and/or my veterinarian for furthe
instruction. If the illness or injury appears to be serious or life-threatening, as determined by Pet Hotel Staff
or on-site veterinarian, my Pet will be seen by the Boxers Meds & Fixits' veterinarian, or a local
veterinarian chosen by Pet Hotel Staff. I also understand that all such emergency veterinary expenses shall
be reimbursed by me directly to Boxers Bed & Biscuits upon check-out. If I cannot be reached immediately
for consent to treat, I automatically authorize up to \$1,000 to initiate emergency care (even though the
complete cost of treatment may be significantly greater) if my pet's life is in danger.
In group-play environments like that of Boxers Bed & Biscuits , I understand that Dogs play
with mouths and feet (hence sharp teeth and nails) and Pets can sometimes sustain minor injuries. I
recognize that Pet Hotel Staff will treat such minor injuries on site with general first-aid antiseptics and
ointments. I also understand that Pet Hotel Staff may not notify me of these minor injuries until I pick up
my Dog.
I acknowledge that Boxers Bed & Biscuits is very similar to a children's daycare facility in
that participants are happy to share everything from the pool to the drool so I am very aware of the potential
spread of Canine Cough (Kennel Cough) since this illness thrives in any environment where Dogs
congregate (dog parks, vet offices, grooming salons, kennels, etc.), regardless of the preventative measures
taken by Boxers Bed & Biscuits to stop the spread of this illness. I understand that Canine Cough is not
usually serious and can go away on its own. However, I may choose to contact my veterinarian who may

prescribe an antibiotic and a cough tab to remedy the illness more quickly. I understand that I am solely responsible for any tests and/or treatment resulting from this common illness, as well as other contagious upper respiratory illnesses (known and unknown).
Furthermore, I am aware that Canine Influenza is a potential risk, becoming more prevalent in the United States among Dogs, and it is spread more easily in environments where Dogs have direct contact with one another. I will not hold Boxers Bed & Biscuits liable for my Dog's possible contraction of Canine Influenza.
Boxers Bed & Biscuits agrees to exercise due and reasonable care for my Pet. I, the Owner or Responsible Party, release Boxers Bed & Biscuits, LLC, from any claims made against the Pet Hotel or its employees or agents or losses or damages of any kind suffered by Boxers Bed & Biscuits for, or attributable to, any illness or injury of Pet(s). I agree that I shall be responsible for the costs of injury to my Pet, Hotel Staff, or damage to the facility caused by my Pet. Also, I indemnify Boxers Bed & Biscuits as a result of my failure to inform Pet Hotel Staff about my Pet's illness or aggression problems, or which were otherwise caused by my Pet.
If my Pet is transported by Boxers Bed & Biscuits , I will not hold Boxers Bed & Biscuits or its Staff responsible for any injury or accident during transportation. It is expressly agreed by me and the Pet Hotel that Boxers Bed & Biscuits' liability shall, in no event, exceed the lesser of the current chattel value of a Dog or Cat of the same breed or the sum of \$500 per Pet.
I understand that if I leave my Pet at Boxers Bed & Biscuits for a period of 5 days beyond the scheduled stay and fail to communicate the need for an extension, my Pet will be considered abandoned, and necessary steps will be taken to turn the Pet over to the proper authorities.
I understand that my Pet will be photographed/recorded by Boxers Bed & Biscuits during its visit, and all Pet Guest photos/videos become the property of Boxers Bed & Biscuits and may be used in social media posts, television spots or other forms of advertising. I release all rights to my Pet's likeness in such productions.
By completing my Pet's online registration, I certify that I have carefully read and understand the policies of Boxers Bed & Biscuits as set forth in this document and that I have read, understand, and agree to all the conditions and statements of this agreement.
Client's Printed Name
Client's Signature
Date